Corryong Health Fees & Charges Listing

| 16th March 2018 | PEN | HCC | Non HCC | Payment |
|---|------------------------|---------|---------|----------------------|
| Primary & Allied Health Health | | | | |
| Dietitian - Initial Visit | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$35.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Dietitian - Subsequent Visit | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$25.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Hand Therapy - Initial Visit | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$35.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Hand Therapy - Subsequent Visit | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$25.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Occupational Therapy - Initial Visit | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$35.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Occupational Therapy - Subsequent Visit | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$25.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Physio - Initial Visit | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$35.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Physio - Subsequent Visit | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$25.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Exercise Physiologist - Initial Visit | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$15.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Exercise Physiologist - Subsequent Visit | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$15.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Allied Health Assistant | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Counselling | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$20.00 | Invoiced |
| Foot Care | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Podiatry - HACC Eligible | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Rehabilitation Consumables - cost will be | | | | |
| advised by service provider prior to supply | Vary depending on item | | | Pay at time of visit |
| Non Attendance Fee - Primary and Allied | | | · | |
| Health Services | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | Invoiced |

Complex care clients who are seeing multiple service providers may be eligible for discounted fees.

Medical Centre

| Brief Consultation - less than 10 minutes | Bulk Billed | Bulk Billed | \$20.00 | Pay at time of visit** |
|---|-------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|
| Ordinary Consultation - 10 to 15 minutes | Bulk Billed | Bulk Billed | \$70.00 | Pay at time of visit** |
| Long Consultation - 15 - 30 minutes | Bulk Billed | Bulk Billed | \$105.00 | Pay at time of visit** |
| Prolonged Consultation - more than 30 | | | | |
| minutes | Bulk Billed | Bulk Billed | \$140.00 | Pay at time of visit** |

Children under 18 will be bulk billed

^{**}Rebate processed to nominated bank account if registered with Medicare

| Doctors Consultation Non attendance ** | | | | |
|--|-------------------|-------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|
| further information available from Medical | | | | |
| Centre | \$35 | \$35 | \$35 | Invoiced |
| Reissue of script - Dr not seen | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| External Referal ECG Facility Fee | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Diabeties Educator - Initial Visit | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | \$30.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Diabeties Educator - Subsequent Visit | \$15.00 | \$15.00 | \$25.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Wound consumables | \$10 - \$60 range | | Invoiced monthly | |
| Practice Nurse Consumables - Spirometry, | | | | |
| Womens Health, Ear Syringing etc | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | \$20.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| Surgical Procedure Facility Fee | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| X-ray & Ultrasound Facility Fee | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | Pay at time of visit |
| UCC Facility Fee (Category 4 & 5 | | | | |
| presentations) | Bulk Billed | Bulk Billed | \$60.00 | Invoiced |
| | | | | Pay at time of visit during business |
| Medication administered by RIPERN via UCC | \$10.00 min | \$10.00 min | \$10.00 min | hours |

HACC Non-HACC

| HACC | Eligible | Eligible | |
|---|----------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Personal Care | \$4.50 | \$25.00 | Per Hour - invoiced monthly |
| Home Care (Domestic Assistance) | \$6.00 | \$25.00 | Per Hour - invoiced monthly |
| Garden Services (Also Home Maintenance) | \$20.00 | \$30.00 | Per Hour - invoiced monthly |
| District Nurse Home Visit | \$4.50 | \$30.00 | Per Hour - invoiced monthly |
| Meals on Wheels | \$8.00 | \$15.00 | Per meal - invoiced monthly |
| Day Activity Centre | \$9.00 | \$9.00 | Per day - paid daily |

^{**} For HACC eligible clients - assessment required.

| Gym | НСС | Non HCC | |
|--|------------|------------|----------------------------|
| Full Membership | \$30.00 | \$30.00 | Per Month - Direct Debit |
| Recreational Class Payment ** further information on class fees avaliable from | | | |
| Gym | \$7 - \$11 | \$7 - \$11 | Paid at time of class |
| Classes | \$20.00 | \$30.00 | Paid upon purchase of card |

Acute & Residential Fees

| Residential Daily Rate | \$58.92 |
|------------------------|---------|
| Respite Daily Rate | \$49.42 |

| Medicare ineligible patient fees | |
|--|----------|
| Same day stay - Single Room | \$406.00 |
| Same day stay - Shared Ward | \$422.00 |
| Overnight (Multi day) - Single Room | \$828.00 |
| Overnight (Multi day) - Shared Ward | \$741.00 |
| | |
| Please note Corryong Health is a public | |
| hospital. Fees for admissions will only be | |
| charged to persons who do not have a | |
| current Medicare Card | |

Any fees not paid at time of visit will be invoiced.

Accronyms

HCC - Health Care Card Holder

UCC - Urgent Care Centre

HACC - Home and Community Care

RIPERN - Rural and Isolated Practice Endorsed Registered Nurse

RAD - Refundable Accomodation Deposit

DAP - Daily Accomodation Payment

PEN - Pensioner